

Ref. No: 0229
Date: 01/09/23
Subject: AHP / Medic Job Planning

REQUEST

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act relating to Allied Health Professionals and Medics job planning / appraisals at your organisation.

1. Which software provider does the Trust use for Allied Health Professionals job planning?
2. Which software provider does the Trust use for medics job planning?
3. Which software provider does the Trust use for medics appraisals and 360-degree multisource feedback?
4. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current Allied Health Professionals job planning software in 2022 to 2023?
5. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current medics job planning software in 2022 to 2023?
6. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current medics appraisals and 360-degree multisource feedback in 2022 to 2023?
7. What is the contractual end date of your current Allied Health Professionals job planning software?
8. What is the contractual end date of your current medics job planning software?
9. What is the contractual end date of your current medics appraisals and 360-degree multisource feedback software?

RESPONSE

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1st July 2023, as such

parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital sites of each of the legacy organisations.

1. Which software provider does the Trust use for Allied Health Professionals job planning?

RL Datix Allocate

2. Which software provider does the Trust use for medics job planning?

RL Datix Allocate

3. Which software provider does the Trust use for medics appraisals and 360-degree multisource feedback?

Premier IT for Appraisals and Doctor 360 for MSF.

4. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current Allied Health Professionals job planning software in 2022 to 2023?

The Trust's contract covers several staffing groups, and we are therefore unable to provide a specific cost by staffing group i.e. Allied Health Professionals, Medics.

5. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current medics job planning software in 2022 to 2023?

Please see response provided to question four.

6. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current medics appraisals and 360-degree multisource feedback in 2022 to 2023?

Rolling contract with licences purchased as required.

7. What is the contractual end date of your current Allied Health Professionals job planning software?

31st March 2024

8. What is the contractual end date of your current medics job planning software?

31st March 2024

9. What is the contractual end date of your current medics appraisals and 360-degree multisource feedback software?

Doctor 360 licences are purchased on an ad-hoc basis as required, as such, there is no contract end date.